
Team standings
2024-25 Summer Tri County South

Welcome back pool players!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

Rnk Name Rnd
Wins Score + Wins Tot

Rnd
Tot

Gms Loss Avg
+ Ero + 8 on

break
1 Stick It 42.0 1497 133 44 165 32 9.07 15 1
2 The Gamblers 34.0 1379 116 44 165 49 8.36 1 0
3 Run Outs 33.0 1305 104 44 165 61 7.91 4 0
4 Royal Flush 31.0 1459 111 48 180 69 8.11 0 0
5 Stroke 'Em Just Right 24.0 1362 91 48 180 89 7.57 1 0
6 Crazy 8's 23.0 1202 75 44 165 90 7.28 1 0
7 Chalk Is Cheap 14.0 1179 71 48 180 109 6.55 3 0
8 Tough Shot 6.0 1155 52 48 180 128 6.42 0 0
9 Gottcha Y'alls 1.0 925 27 48 180 153 5.14 0 0

ERO
2024-25 Summer Tri County South

Players Ero + Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

10-0
+

Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

Freeman, Jeff 6 10.00 300 30 30 0 30 5 10 10 0
Albert, Jamie 5 9.03 298 33 26 7 10 2 11 5 1
ELAM, MIKE 3 9.41 254 27 24 3 19 4 9 7 0
Hilderbrand, Steve 2 7.33 220 30 15 15 5 1 10 2 0
Jennings, Matt 2 7.42 267 36 17 19 7 0 12 3 0
Anthony, Michelle Shellie 1 7.88 260 33 19 14 8 3 11 4 0
Berryhill, Scott 1 8.57 257 30 23 7 12 1 10 5 0
Burns, Rick 1 7.50 225 30 15 15 3 1 10 2 0
GARD, JAMES 1 8.06 266 33 21 12 10 1 11 2 0
Gordon, Blaine 1 8.93 241 27 19 8 7 2 9 3 0
Hawkins, Josh 1 7.82 258 33 21 12 6 1 11 3 0
Knight, John 1 7.42 245 33 16 17 10 1 11 4 0
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10-0
2024-25 Summer Tri County South

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

Freeman, Jeff 5 10.00 300 30 30 0 30 6 10 10 0
ELAM, MIKE 4 9.41 254 27 24 3 19 3 9 7 0
Anthony, Michelle Shellie 3 7.88 260 33 19 14 8 1 11 4 0
COUCHOT, LESTER 3 9.33 280 30 25 5 10 0 10 6 0
COY, PAUL 3 9.88 237 24 23 1 17 0 8 7 0
Albert, Jamie 2 9.03 298 33 26 7 10 5 11 5 1
Duncan, Cary 2 8.03 265 33 22 11 8 0 11 4 0
Gordon, Blaine 2 8.93 241 27 19 8 7 1 9 3 0
Williams, Billy 2 8.67 312 36 28 8 10 0 12 7 0
Berryhill, Scott 1 8.57 257 30 23 7 12 1 10 5 0
Burns, Rick 1 7.50 225 30 15 15 3 1 10 2 0
Cottrell, Anthony 1 7.52 248 33 17 16 5 0 11 2 0
Evans, Brian 1 7.18 237 33 12 21 2 0 11 0 0
GARD, JAMES 1 8.06 266 33 21 12 10 1 11 2 0
Hawkins, Josh 1 7.82 258 33 21 12 6 1 11 3 0
Hilderbrand, Steve 1 7.33 220 30 15 15 5 2 10 2 0
Knight, John 1 7.42 245 33 16 17 10 1 11 4 0
Maroney, Sean 1 7.86 283 36 21 15 6 0 12 4 0
Mumaw, Jayson 1 8.72 314 36 25 11 8 0 12 5 0
Sellman, Luke 1 7.39 244 33 16 17 5 0 11 2 0
STAATS, LARRY 1 8.17 49 6 4 2 4 0 2 1 0
Wilson, Jeff 1 7.90 166 21 13 8 6 0 7 3 0

Team players
2024-25 Summer Tri County South

Chalk Is Cheap

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

10 Matt Jennings 7.42 267 36 17 19 7 -0.3055555522441862 0 0 7.17 3 A 12
27 Rick Burns 7.50 225 30 15 15 3 -0.166666671633721 1 0 7.37 2 A 10
35 Mason Jennings 6.60 198 30 14 16 3 -1.466666698455810 0 0 5.13 1 10
43 Jim Tobias 7.78 140 18 10 8 3 0.3333333432674410 0 0 8.11 0 A 6
44 Chris Vogler 6.10 128 21 7 14 5 -2.428571462631230 0 0 3.67 1 7
47 Bruce Jennings 4.67 98 21 3 18 2 -4.857142925262450 0 0 -0.19 0 7
50 Don Barringer 6.42 77 12 3 9 1 -2.583333253860470 0 0 3.83 0 A 4
55 Sissy Meyer Sissy 3.83 46 12 2 10 1 -5.333333492279050 0 0 -1.5 0 A 4

Crazy 8's

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

20 John Knight 7.42 245 33 16 17 10 0.1515151560306551 1 0 7.61 4 11
24 Brian Evans 7.18 237 33 12 21 2 -0.8787878751754760 1 0 6.3 0 A 11
29 Tim Larger 8.11 219 27 16 11 6 1 0 0 0 9.11 2 9
30 Adam McDonald 6.36 210 33 11 22 4 -1.818181872367860 0 0 4.55 0 11
40 Jeff Wilson 7.90 166 21 13 8 6 1.333333373069760 1 0 9.24 3 7
45 Fred Mayberry 6.94 125 18 7 11 2 -1.055555582046510 0 0 5.89 0 A 6

Gottcha Y'alls

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

34 Linda Williams 5.58 201 36 6 30 1 -3.694444417953490 0 0 1.89 0 A 12
36 Katie Huber Silvers 6.47 194 30 9 21 4 -1.966666698455810 0 0 4.5 1 A 10
38 Amber Kelley 4.81 173 36 3 33 1 -4.861111164093020 0 0 -0.06 0 12
39 Heather Brandenburg 5.06 167 33 4 29 1 -4.48484849929810 0 0 0.58 0 11
48 Melissa Jennings 3.59 97 27 2 25 1 -5.962963104248050 0 0 -2.37 0 9
53 Tryston Kelley 5.67 51 9 2 7 1 -3.555555582046510 0 0 2.11 0 A 3
56 Angela Dalton 6.67 14 3 0 3 2 -1.833333373069760 0 0 4.83 0 A 1
62 Dawn Covault 4.67 28 6 1 5 1 -4.333333492279050 0 0 0.33 0 2
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Team players
2024-25 Summer Tri County South

Royal Flush

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

1 Jayson Mumaw 8.72 314 36 25 11 8 2.333333253860470 1 0 11.06 5 A 12
2 Billy Williams 8.67 312 36 28 8 10 3.222222328186040 2 0 11.89 7 M 12
6 Cody Garber 7.92 285 36 20 16 6 0.2777777910232540 0 0 8.19 2 12
7 Sean Maroney 7.86 283 36 21 15 6 1.055555582046510 1 0 8.92 4 12
9 Bill Croucher 7.10 186 24 14 10 5 -0.6666666865348820 0 0 6.44 2 8

56 Angela Dalton 6.67 26 3 2 1 2 -1.833333373069760 0 0 4.83 0 A 1
59 Darryl Shirey 5.33 32 6 1 5 1 -3.833333253860470 0 0 1.5 0 2
64 Ross Lewis 7.00 21 3 0 3 0 -3 0 0 0 4 0 1

Run Outs

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

11 JAMES GARD 8.06 266 33 21 12 10 1.606060624122621 1 0 9.7 2 11
12 Cary Duncan 8.03 265 33 22 11 8 1.878787875175480 2 0 9.91 4 11
14 Josh Hawkins 7.82 258 33 21 12 6 1.393939375877381 1 0 9.24 3 A 11
25 JIM GALLOWAY 7.87 236 30 19 11 5 1.766666650772090 0 0 9.63 2 AA 10
28 Steve Hilderbrand 7.33 220 30 15 15 5 0.1333333402872092 1 0 7.53 2 A 10
60 RON ELDRIDGE 10.00 30 3 3 0 3 6.666666507720950 0 0 16.67 1 AA 1
61 Ryan Cannon 10.00 30 3 3 0 3 5.666666507720950 0 0 15.67 1 1
66 Chris Starns 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0

Stick It

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

4 Jeff Freeman 10.00 300 30 30 0 30 6.733333110809336 5 0 16.93 10 M 10
5 Jamie Albert 9.03 298 33 26 7 10 3.303030252456675 2 1 12.48 5 A 11
9 Bill Croucher 7.10 91 15 5 10 5 -0.6666666865348820 0 0 6.44 0 5

17 MIKE ELAM 9.41 254 27 24 3 19 5.185184955596923 4 0 14.7 7 A 9
22 Blaine Gordon 8.93 241 27 19 8 7 2.962962865829471 2 0 11.93 3 A 9
23 PAUL COY 9.88 237 24 23 1 17 4.625 0 3 0 14.5 7 A 8
54 LARRY STAATS 8.17 49 6 4 2 4 1.666666626930240 1 0 9.83 1 AA 2
65 Randy Neal 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0

Stroke 'Em Just Right

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

13 Michelle Anthony Shellie 7.88 260 33 19 14 8 1.212121248245241 3 0 9.12 4 LAA 11
19 CORY WIREMAN 7.48 247 33 17 16 5 0.2121212184429170 0 0 7.7 3 A 11
26 Billie Hilderbrand 7.15 236 33 14 19 3 -0.7272727489471440 0 0 6.42 1 LAA 11
31 Jenna Pescosolido 7.70 208 27 14 13 5 -0.07407407462596890 0 0 7.63 2 LAA 9
32 Chad Kelley 7.67 207 27 15 12 7 0.6296296119689940 0 0 8.3 3 A 9
46 Wally Bromagen 7.47 112 15 6 9 3 -0.6000000238418580 0 0 6.87 1 A 5
52 Christa Cantwill 7.89 71 9 5 4 4 0.5555555820465090 0 0 8.44 1 3
63 Mike Cantwill 7.00 21 3 1 2 1 -1.666666626930240 0 0 5.33 0 1

The Gamblers

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

3 Tom Sellman 9.21 304 33 28 5 13 4.121212005615230 0 0 13.33 7 AA 11
8 LESTER COUCHOT 9.33 280 30 25 5 10 4.533333301544190 3 0 13.87 6 A 10

15 Scott Berryhill 8.57 257 30 23 7 12 2.900000095367431 1 0 11.5 5 A 10
16 Chris Magoto 7.73 255 33 21 12 5 0.5757575631141660 0 0 8.3 2 A 11
21 Luke Sellman 7.39 244 33 16 17 5 0.2121212184429170 1 0 7.61 2 11
57 David (Dave) Bolton 6.50 39 6 3 3 2 -1.166666626930240 0 0 5.33 0 2
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Team players
2024-25 Summer Tri County South

Tough Shot

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

18 Anthony Cottrell 7.52 248 33 17 16 5 0.09090909361839290 1 0 7.61 2 A 11
33 Joel Overbey 6.73 202 30 12 18 3 -1.600000023841860 0 0 5.13 1 10
37 Emily Kessler 5.87 176 30 7 23 3 -3.166666746139530 0 0 2.7 1 A 10
41 Maverick Burton 6.07 164 27 5 22 2 -3.333333253860470 0 0 2.74 0 9
42 Richard Mays 7.33 154 21 8 13 2 -0.8095238208770750 0 0 6.52 0 A 7
49 Larry Salyers 4.39 79 18 1 17 1 -5.333333492279050 0 0 -0.94 0 6
51 Scott Martin 6.08 73 12 1 11 1 -3.666666746139530 0 0 2.42 0 A 4
58 Jonathon Godsey 6.33 38 6 0 6 0 -3.666666746139530 0 0 2.67 0 2
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